



No. ASRLMS/HR/Recruitment/1190/2018-19/225

Date: 31/07/2019

NOTICE

Further to notice nos. ASRLMS/HR/Recruitment/1190/2018-19/176 dated 16/02/2019 and ASRLMS/HR/Recruitment/1190/2018-19/219 dated 07/06/2019, it is for the information of all concerned that candidates with the following roll nos., wait-listed for the positions of Block Project Manager, Block Coordinator and MIS Assistant cum Accountant have been selected for engagement, on contractual basis, in Assam State Rural Livelihoods Mission Society-

Name of Position: Block Project Manager

UR	2090002997	2090003685	2090002394
OBC	209000676	2090000262	

Name of Position: Block Coordinator

UR	2100012666		
ST(H)	2100002143		

Name of Position: MIS Assistant cum Accountant

UR	2110002503	2110002028	2110001276	2110000106	2110002261	2110001705
	2110002779	2110002582	2110001814	2110002319		
OBC	2110000634	2110002922	2110001133	2110000408		
SC	2110000419	2110000146				
ST(P)	2110001160					

Engagement letters have already been issued and e-mailed to the registered e-mail IDs of those candidates. In this connection, it may also be noted that requests for change of registered e-mail IDs shall not be entertained.

Further, furnished below is the schedule for joining and induction program of the above-referred candidates, for ready reference -

Date of Joining : 19th August, 2019 (Monday), 10.00 am Dates of Induction Program: 20th & 21st August, 2019 (Tuesday & Wednesday), 10.00 am

All candidates for the position of Block Project Manager & Block Coordinator

Date of Joining : 19th August, 2019 (Monday), 10.00 am Date of Induction Program: 20th August, 2019 (Tuesday), 10.00 am

All candidates selected for the positions of MIS Assistant cum Accountant

On/.





Candidates shall report at the office of the State Mission Director, Assam State Rural Livelihood Mission Society, Panjabari, Guwahati-37 for the joining and signing of contract agreement. They are advised to bring with them, original copies of certificates, mark-sheets, release letter from the organization they are presently working in and caste certificate (if applicable) for production at the time of joining, for verification. If any discrepancy regarding eligibility criteria is detected, their candidature shall be cancelled without any notice. Candidates shall have to get release from the present assignment before joining in the new position

The venue for induction program is the **Conference Hall**, 3rd **Floor**, **Assam State Rural Livelihood Mission Society**, **Panjabari**, **Guwahati-37**. During their stay in Guwahati for the joining and induction program, candidates shall have to arrange for their own boarding and lodging.

Further, candidates who have already been serving in Assam State Rural Livelihoods Mission Society in another capacity, shall not be required to undergo induction training. They shall be attending only the joining program.

Nandila Hazante

State Mission Director Assam State Rural Livelihoods Mission Society